NXP USA Inc. - S9S08DZ128F2MLLR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Freescale Semiconductor 447
Appendix B
Ordering Information and Mechanical Drawings
B.1 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering information for MC9S08DZ128 Series devices.
Example of the device numbering system:
Figure 18-18. Device Numbering Scheme
B.1.1 MC9S08DZ128 Series Devices
Table B-1. Devices in the MC9S08DZ128 Series
Device Number
Memory
Available Packages1
1 See Table B-2 for package information.
FLASH RAM EEPROM
MC9S08DZ128 128K 8K 2K
100 LQFP
64 LQFP
48 LQFP
MC9S08DZ96 96K 6K 2K
MC9S08DV128 128K 6K —
MC9S08DV96 96K 4K —
MC 9 S08 DZ 128 F2 C xx
Status
- S = Auto Qualified
- MC = Fully Qualified
Main Memory Type
- 9 = Flash-based
Core
Family
- DZ
- DV
Flash
Memory Size
-128 KBytes
- 96 KBytes
Temperature Option
- C = -40 to 85 °C
- V = -40 to 105 °C
- M = -40 to 125 °C
Package Designator
Two letter descriptor
(refer to Table B-2).
Mask Set Identifier
Only appears for “Auto Qualified”
part numbers beginning with “S.”
F2 = 2M78G mask set in this case.